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NWB Manager of Licensing

From: Joe Murdock [tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca)

Sent:  Thursday, May 25, 2006 5:41 AM

To: Phyllis Beaulieu

Cc: licensingtrainee@nwb.nunavut.ca

Subject: Fw: 060524 NWB3CAP Cape Dorset O+M Manual

Update for file.
Regards,

Joe

—--- Original Message —--

From: Joe Murdock

To: Joshi, Anjan

Cc: Gary Strong ; Roy, Bhabesh

Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2006 5:13 PM

Subject: 060524 NWB3CAP Cape Dorset O+M Manual

Anjan,

As per our telephone discussion May 24th, 2006 (approximately 25 minutes) | had committed to inquiring about
the need to provide a full detailed Operations and Maintenance Manual for the Sewage Lagoon Amendment in
Cape Dorset (prior fo licence issuance) due to the project specifics outlined by you. The NWB has decided that
the Hamlet is to provide a detailed scope of the O+M to be submitted with this scope accompanying the an
anticipated response to the NWB letter addressed to the Hamlet of Cape Dorset on May 8th, 2006. This detailed
scope is to be submitted prior to issuance. As discussed in our telephone call this detailed scope is to include
sufficient detail in what will be contained in the O+M Manual, a proposed table of contents, and a commitment
date for anticipated submission. | would like 1o reiterate once again that this should not be a loose outline but a
fixed, methodic, and thorough outline. As also discussed in our conversation the O+M Manual could influence the
containment capabilities of the facility and the level of treatment.

As per the NWB's request for a declaration of authorization for other parties the Hamlet of Cape Dorset has
authorized Dillon Consulting to act on their behalf. | have included Dillon Consulting on this correspondence as
they are authorized. | would suggest that if the GN is planning on communicating with the NWB in the future on
the Hamlet's behaif that they have formal permission to do so. in the deciaration of authorization from the Hamiet
of Cape Dorset there is no indication that the GN is to discuss on their behalf. The NWB requests that the
Hamlet authorizes the GN to communicate on their behalf and agrees to the arrangement communicated
on May 24th, 2006. As stated the Hamiet is the Licensee and is bound to the conditions of the licence.
They must authorize such communication. This needs to be completed immediately.

The NWB does understand that time is of essence. Through proactive comespondence on file status, the NWB

also understands that the final design prepared by Dillon Consulting was completed and submitted to the GN in
November of 2005. The NWB did not receive a formal application submission until February 13th, 2006.

Regards,
Joe

Joe Murdock
Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board

Canadian Geotechnical Society Cold Regions Geotechnology Division

6/1/2006



-—--- Original Message ——

From: "Roy, Bhabesh" <BRoy@gov.nu.ca>

To: "Joe Murdock" <tech1@nwb.nunavul ca>

Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2006 1:49 PM

Subject: RE: 060515 Kimmirut Water Licence Application Update

Thanks Joe.
Bhabesh

—-0Original Message—-

From: Joe Murdock [mailto:tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2006 3:44 PM

To: Roy, Bhabesh

Subject: Re: 060515 Kimmirut Water Licence Application Update

Bhabesh,

| was in contact with Dillon a week ago. | have included the email
below.

Joe

—— Original Message —-

From: "Stephanie Joyce" <sjoyce@dillon.ca>
To: "Joe Murdock” <tech{@nwb.nunavut.ca>
Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2006 2:00 PM

Subject: Re: 860517 NWB3CAP Cape Dorset Lagoon license amendment

Thanks for getting back to me,
stephanie

>>> "Joe Murdock" <techti@nwb.nunavut.ca> 5/17/2006 9:4B am >>>
Stephanie,

| had left a voicemail with the recepitonist yesterday prior to lunch.
To

respond to your question, the Board will request an Operation and
Maintenance Manual prior to the issuance of a licence. The Spill
Contingency

Plan can be a condition of the licence and submilted afler issuance.

Regards,

Joe

Joe Murdock
Technical Advisor

Nunavut Water Board

Canadian Geotechnical Society Cold Regions Geotechnology Division

— Qriginal Message -----
From: "Stephanie Joyce" <sjoyce@dillon ca>
To: <tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca>

6/1/2006
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Sent; Tuesday, May 16, 2006 11:47 AM
Subject: Cape Dorset Lagoon license amendment

> Hi Joe,

> At the request of Art Stewart and CGS, Dillon is working on addressing
> the intervenor's comments, on the license application for the new
sewage

> lagoon in Cape Dorset. A couple of the comments requested a Spill

> Contingency Plan and O&M Manual. For clarification, would the NWB like
> these submitted with the license application, or following issuance of

> the license?

> Thanks for your help,

> Stephanie

>

> Stephanie Joyce, M.Sc. P.Chem.

>

> Dillon Consulting Limited

> Tel: (867) 920-4555 ext. 37

> Fax: (867) 873-3328

>

>

~—— Qriginal Message —--

From: "Roy, Bhabesh" <BRoy@GOV.NU.CA>

To: "Joe Murdock” <tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2006 1:02 PM

Subject: RE: 060515 Kimmirut Water Licence Application Update

Joe,

Do you require an O & M Manual for the new sewage Lagoon in Cape Dorset
as part of the Licensing application?

Thanks.

Bhabesh

6/1/2006
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